506930867 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6977704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIDEC CORPORATION	09/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIDEC-SHIMPO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1 TERADA, KOHTARI
City:	NAGAOKAKYO-CITY, KYOTO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	617-0833

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16498405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)849-5451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patint@vjp.de

Correspondent Name: VIERING, JENTSCHURA & PARTNER MBB

Address Line 1: C/O 444 BRICKELL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P76177US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M BILOTTA JR
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M Bilotta Jr, Reg.# 67,495/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=P76177US_C2C_Assignment#page1.tif source=P76177US_C2C_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506930867 REEL: 057840 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Company to Company

This Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of the 15 day of September, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between: Nidec Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and NIDEC-SHIMPO CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the below-identified patent application (hereinafter "Patent Application");

Title of invention: MOVING BODY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, MOVING BODY, TRAVELING MANAGEMENT DEVICE, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM

Application Number: 16/498,405

Filing Date: 2019-09-27

and

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to assign the Patent Application and all of Assignor's rights therein to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and to the Patent Application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed therein, and all patent applications and granted patents claiming priority to said Patent Application, including, without limitation, all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (collectively hereinafter "Patent Rights").

Assignor agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said Patent Rights in its own name; and that, when requested, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of the Patent Rights; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Patent Rights; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Patent Rights and for vesting title to the Patent Rights in said Assignee; its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the effective date first written above.

PATENT REEL: 057840 FRAME: 0559

Assignor		
For Nidec Corporation		
Date:	Suptember 28, 2021	
	L. F. Theoreties	
Signature:		
Name:	Akihiko HISAIZUMI	
Hitte:	General Manager of IP Department	
Assignee		
For NIDEC	SHIMPO CORPORATION	
Date:	extender 16,2021	
.;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	*	
Cianahora	Altoki Ineue	
Jigi iatui Ç.	37.57.08.47.3.79.7.3.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	
Name:	Hitoshi INOUE	
Title:	First Senior Vice President	

RECORDED: 10/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 057840 FRAME: 0560